NCAS World Record Status Double WA1440 Star

Saturday 16" & Sunday 17" July 2022

Awards & Final Results

Lord Patron Alan Smith
Chief of Judges: Mark Hayes
Director of Shooting John Fell
Judges: lan Helliwell
Claire Bell
Ken Milner

Paul Dean (Sunday only)

Rounds Shot Gents WA1440, Ladies WA1440, Metric (I-V)
Status World Record Status
Weather Saturday Bright sunny, hot with a moderate breeze
Sunday Overcast becoming sunny hot with a light breeze
Tournament Organiser John Fell

17 Millbank View, Pudsey, LS28 9NN
Tel: 07976 946584

Venue Rawdon Meadows, Harrogate Road, Bradford



Archer
Lady Recurve - WA1440
1 Malgorzata Sobieraj
2 Rachael Sanders
3 Shelley Hurst

Lady Compound - WA1440
1 Pam Duncanson

2 Anne Elliott
3 Marina Rose

Lady Barebow - WA1440
1 Grace Helliwell

Lady Longbow - WA1440
1 Sheila Hudson
2 Lorraine Slater

Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 2
1 Jessica Hardesty Dean

Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 3

1 Hannah Fox

Junior Lady Compound - Metric 3

1 Holly Hopkinson

Junior Lady Barebow - Metric 3

1 Evie Finnegan

Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 5

1 Eleanor Thornton
2 Amelia Young

Junior Lady Barebow - Metric 5

1 Emma James

Gent Recurve - WA1440
1 Samson Wang
2 David Hunter
3 Roger Smart

Gent Compound - WA1440
1 Kevin Duncanson

Awards

Club

Aire Valley Archers
Archers of East Riding
Bronte Archers

Cleadon Archers
Bowmen of Pendle and
Samlesbury

Barnsley Archery Club

Harthill Company of Archers

White Rose
Nova Bowmen

Thirsk Bowmen
Pennine Archers
Barnsley Archery Club
Assheton Bowmen

Whitburn Archers
Dearne Valley

Thirsk Bowmen

Lees Univesity
Assheton Bowmen
Thirsk Bowmen

Cleadon Archers

Total
Score

2579
2404
2366

2671

2620
2613

1162

1623
1065

1900

2468

2702

2183

2587
1615

2169

2309
2258
2214

2688

Total
Hits

288
288
287

288

287
287

227

268
212

285

287

288

288

288
144

283

285
286
285

288

Total
10s

99
53
57

121

98
108

42

81

33

27

46
40
42

149



Archer Club
2 Daeron Meredith
3 Rhys Moore

Gent Barebow - WA1440
1 Matthew McQuaid
2 Kevin Schofield
3 Terry Finnegan

Gent Longbow - WA1440
1 Steve Watts
2 Patrick Revell
3 David Whitham White Rose

Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 1
1 Liam Jordan
2 Will Coates
3 Johnny Smart

Bronte Archers
Thirsk Bowmen

Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 2
1 Max Oakley
2 Oscar Fenik

Junior Gent Barebow - Metric 2
1 Euan O'Connor

Pennine Archers

Junior Gent Compound - Metric 3
1 Bert Smart

Thirsk Bowmen

Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 4
1 Henry Lawson

Thirsk Bowmen

Gent Recurve - WA1440
1 Andy Knight St. George's

Gent Longbow - WA1440
1 Richard Hudson White Rose

Bowmen of Bruntwood
Isle of Man Archery Club

South Leeds Archers
South Leeds Archers
Assheton Bowmen

Stalybridge Archery Club
All Abilities Archery

Bridlington Bay Archers

Bowbrook Archers
Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Total
Score

2682
2661

1578
1226
943

1002
969
642

2279
2051
1188

2596
1043

1517

2482

1769

1555

930

Total

Hits

288
288

248
216
174

196
196
137

286
285
144

288
144

258

288

270

261

191

Total
10s

137
129

14
10

N O

29
22
23

69
15

12

27

20

15



Distance Awards (unrewarded elsewhere)

Gents Recurve

90m Paul Heaps
70m Matthew David
50m Jacek Czech
30m Steve Shaw

Gents Compound

90m Chris Noble
70m David Moore
50m John Davis
30m Tim Hewer

Gents Longbow
90m Brian Rosenberg
70m lan Fleming

Ladies Recurve

70m Sarah Kissack
Bethany Woodcock-

60m Dexter

50m Abby Thronton

30m Barbara Harris

Ladies Compound

70m Rhona Halliday-Noden
60m Polly Davis
50m Lindsay Howard

30m Emma Mooney

Scorton Archers
Bronte Archers
Aire Valley Archers

Barnsley Archery Club

South Leeds Archers
Isle of Man Archery Club
Neston

Bronte Archers

Stalybridge Archery Club

Assheton Bowmen

Phoenix Bowmwn

Pennine Archers
Whitburn Archers

Isle of Man Archery Club

Gronant Bowmen
Neston
Thirsk Bowmen

Goldcrest Archers

481

541

507

606

613

629

599

674

79

107

563

559
442

600

627

325

326

342



RESULTS

Day 1 Day 2 Combined
Score | Hits 10s Xs Score | Hits 10s Xs Score | Hits 10s Xs
Lady Recurve - WA1440
1 | Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley Archers 1279 144 50 15 1300 144 49 17 2579 288 99 32
2 | Rachael Sanders Archers of East Riding 1190 | 144 29 11 1214 | 144 24 7 2404 | 288 53 18
3 | Shelley Hurst Bronte Archers 1183 144 28 7 1183 143 29 11 2366 | 287 57 18
4 | Sarah Kissack Phoenix Bowmwn 1114 | 143 16 3 1189 | 144 21 6 2303 | 287 37 9
Bethany Woodcock-
5 | Dexter Pennine Archers 1031 | 142 15 4 1052 | 143 15 6 2083 | 285 30 10
6 | Abby Thronton Whitburn Archers 971 | 135 14 4 1057 | 138 15 3 2028 | 273 29 7
7 | Barbara Harris Isle of Man Archery Club 998 | 138 14 3 952 133 17 4 1950 | 271 31 7
8 | Sonia Mills South Leeds Archers 844 | 136 8 3 823 | 134 3 1 1667 | 270 11 4
9 | Sharron Jordan Bridlington Bay Archers 807 | 130 9 3 774 133 6 3 1581 263 15 6
Rosemary Fell Bronte Archers 310 65 2 0 DNS 310 65 2 0
Megan Tinker Dearne Valley DNS DNS
Lady Compound - WA1440
1 | Pam Duncanson Cleadon Archers 1348 144 68 25 1323 144 53 21 2671 288 | 121 46
Bowmen of Pendle and
2 | Anne Elliott Samlesbury 1313 | 144 49 17 1307 | 143 49 27 2620 | 287 98 | 44
3 | Marina Rose Barnsley Archery Club 1290 | 143 50 10 1323 144 58 22 2613 287 | 108 32
Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant Bowmen 1295 | 144 55 22 1306 | 144 54 23 2601 | 288 | 109 45
Lindsay Howard Thirsk Bowmen 1301 143 55 17 DNS 1301 143 55 17
Emma Mooney Goldcrest Archers 1284 | 143 54 20 DNS 1284 | 143 54 20
Polly Davis Neston 1272 | 144 45 21 DNS 1272 | 144 45 21
Lady Barebow - WA1440
1 | Grace Helliwell Harthill Company of Archers 533 | 102 1 1 629 | 125 0 3 1162 | 227 1 4
Tracy Cross Goldcrest Archers 645 117 5 0 DNS 645 117 5 0
Lady Longbow - WA1440
1 | Sheila Hudson White Rose 785 131 9 838 137 9 2 1623 268 18 3
2 | Lorraine Slater Nova Bowmen 563 108 1 502 104 2 0 1065 212 3 1
Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 2
1 | Jessica Hardesty Dean Thirsk Bowmen 948 | 144 4 4 952 141 4 1 1900 | 285 8 5
Oliwia Cwienczek Aire Valley Archers DNS 614 | 114 2 2 614 | 114 2 2
Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 3




RESULTS

1 | Hannah Fox Pennine Archers 1244 | 144 23 11 1224 143 19 2468 | 287 42 19
Eleanor Stott Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield DNS 1144 144 12 1144 144 12 5
Emma Hunt York Archers Society DNS 1061 | 143 11 1061 143 11 6

Junior Lady Compound - Metric 3
1 ‘ Holly Hopkinson | Barnsley Archery Club 1350 | 144 36 36 1352 | 144 45 30 2702 | 288 81 66
Junior Lady Barebow - Metric 3
1 ‘ Evie Finnegan | Assheton Bowmen 1075 | 144 12 5 1108 | 144 21 6 2183 | 288 33| 11
Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 4
Hetty Duncan York Archers Society DNS 1199 144 36 9 1199 144 36 9
Junior Lady Recurve - Metric 5

1 | Eleanor Thornton Whitburn Archers 1283 144 55 21 1304 144 34 14 2587 288 89 35

2 | Amelia Young Dearne Valley 1024 | 144 7 4 591 1615 | 144 7 4
Isabella Arrand Selby 1209 144 28 6 DNS 1209 144 28 6

Junior Lady Barebow - Metric 5
1 | Emma James Thirsk Bowmen 1079 | 144 15 2 1090 | 139 12 5 2169 | 283 27 7
Gent Recurve - WA1440

1 | Samson Wang Lees Univesity 1147 141 25 10 1162 144 21 9 2309 285 46 19

2 | David Hunter Assheton Bowmen 1133 143 21 4 1125 143 19 2 2258 | 286 40 6

3 | Roger Smart Thirsk Bowmen 1122 | 143 19 4 1092 | 142 23 3 2214 | 285 42 7

4 | Paul Heaps Scorton Archers 1138 142 26 9 1065 141 19 6 2203 283 45 15

5 | Matthew David Bronte Archers 1030 | 139 9 4 1006 137 11 4 2036 | 276 20 8

6 | Jacek Czech Aire Valley Archers 978 | 136 17 7 1049 | 140 19 6 2027 | 276 36 13

7 | Steve Shaw Barnsley Archery Club 1002 138 16 4 1025 137 11 3 2027 275 27 7
Neil Battersby Barnsley YMCA 1040 | 139 14 4 DNS 1040 | 139 14 4
Gavin Hunt York Archers Society DNS 1031 142 13 5 1031 142 13 5
Les Wild Wakefield 963 | 143 13 1 DNS 963 | 143 13 1
Matthew Beville Bronte Archers 148 DNS 148
Jim Wright Eccles DNS DNS 0
William Thompson Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield | DNS DNS 0

Gent Compound - WA1440

1 | Kevin Duncanson Cleadon Archers 1338 144 70 29 1350 144 79 32 2688 288 | 149 61

2 | Daeron Meredith Bowmen of Bruntwood 1345 | 144 69 24 1337 | 144 68 25 2682 | 288 | 137 49

3 | Rhys Moore Isle of Man Archery Club 1325 144 63 22 1336 144 66 23 2661 288 | 129 45




RESULTS

4 | Chris Noble South Leeds Archers 1276 | 142 50 15 1321 144 59 8 2597 286 | 109 23
5 | David Moore Isle of Man Archery Club 1250 | 144 | 142 17 1277 144 50 23 2527 288 | 192 40
6 | Tim Hewer Bronte Archers 1225 | 144 29 10 1259 | 143 36 9 2484 | 287 65 19
7 | John Davis Neston 1199 144 32 12 1219 144 32 13 2418 288 64 25
8 | Darren Clarkson Bowmen of Adel 1216 | 143 33 8 1190 | 143 33 14 2406 | 286 66 22
9 | Julian Smith Bronte Archers 1132 141 25 12 1154 141 30 12 2286 | 282 55 24
10 | Simon Coates Bronte Archers 1093 140 10 6 1131 140 15 8 2224 280 25 14
Simon Sykes Cleadon Archers DNS 1322 | 144 63 24 1322 | 144 63 24
Peter Gtregory Goldcrest Archers 1275 144 50 24 DNS 1275 144 50 24
Gent Barebow - WA1440
1 | Matthew McQuaid South Leeds Archers 802 125 8 1 776 123 6 2 1578 | 248 14 3
2 | Kevin Schofield South Leeds Archers 639 | 108 8 587 | 108 2 0 1226 | 216 10 4
3 | Terry Finnegan Assheton Bowmen 457 83 3 1 486 91 4 0 943 174 7 1
Gent Longbow - WA1440
1 | Patrick Revell All Abilities Archery 495 | 100 1 0 474 96 1 1 969 | 196 2 1
2 | David Whitham White Rose 307 63 335 74 4 3 642 137 5 3
Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club 547 | 110 2 1 DNS 547 | 110 2 1
Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club DNS 455 86 3 1 455 86 3 1
lan Fleming Assheton Bowmen 429 84 3 2 DNS 429 84 3 2
Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge Archery Club 309 66 1 DNS 309 66 1 0
Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 1
1 | Liam Jordan Bridlington Bay Archers 1146 | 143 16 11 1133 | 143 13 7 2279 | 286 29 18
2 | Will Coates Bronte Archers 1021 142 12 5 1030 143 10 6 2051 285 22 11
Johnny Smart Thirsk Bowmen 1188 | 144 23 4 DNS 1188 | 144 23 4
Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 2
1 | Max Oakley Bowbrook Archers 1313 144 33 22 1283 144 36 7 2596 | 288 69 29
Oscar Fenik Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 1043 | 144 15 5 DNS 1043 | 144 15 5
Junior Gent Barebow - Metric 2
1 ‘ Euan O'Connor | Pennine Archers 779 | 127 7 4 738 | 131 5 2 1517 | 258 12 6
Junior Gent Compound - Metric 3
1 ‘ Bert Smart | Thirsk Bowmen 1228 | 144 18 9 1254 | 144 9 8 2482 | 288 27 17
Junior Gent Recurve - Metric 4
1 | Henry Lawson Thirsk Bowmen 887 | 136 13 2 882 134 7 0 1769 270 20 2




RESULTS

Gent Recurve - WA1440

1 | Andy Knight St. George's 715 127 4 0 840 134 11 2 1555 261 15 2
Junior Lady Recurve - WA1440
Charlotte Hempsall Rochdale Company of Archers DNS 1262 144 20 20 1262 144 20 20
Gent Longbow - WA1440
1 | Richard Hudson White Rose 424 91 1 0 506 100 3 0 930 191 4 0




Day 1 Dozen Scores

Day 2 Dozen Scores

Archer Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1" 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Lady WA1440 - Recurve

Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley Archers 101 109 | 114 | 99 111 103 | 95 100 | 105 | 113 | 112 | 117 107 106 | 105 | 109 | 106 | 113 | 104 | 110 | 108 | 106 | 115 | 111
Rachael Sanders Archers of East Riding 95 103 | 88 89 103 | 85 93 106 | 94 111 111 112 97 103 | 102 | 106 | 101 100 | 86 96 95 108 | 106 | 114
Shelley Hurst Bronte Archers 91 95 96 97 107 | 96 92 95 95 105 | 103 | 111 91 96 92 102 | 100 | 106 | 87 86 97 109 | 109 | 108
Sarah Kissack Phoenix Bowmwn 84 98 100 | %4 102 | 93 87 70 84 104 | 101 | 97 97 89 95 104 | 96 104 | 102 | 93 100 | 101 106 | 102
Bethany Woodcock- Pennine Archers 56 78 72 91 94 96 57 98 85 100 | 97 107 92 76 82 87 98 93 75 71 74 100 | 100 | 104
gss;e'}hronton Whitburn Archers 73 88 85 74 83 96 67 83 77 58 87 100 93 90 85 96 94 99 68 81 66 91 99 95
Barbara Harris Isle of Man Archery Club 62 82 78 73 88 96 61 88 75 103 | 98 94 50 88 79 84 70 78 69 68 61 100 | 101 104
Sonia Mills South Leeds Archers 75 62 63 80 64 81 42 66 47 95 82 87 75 56 51 76 69 62 55 70 46 83 85 95
Sharron Jordan Bridlington Bay Archers 33 54 26 69 81 46 64 70 67 97 101 | 99 43 51 76 49 59 60 41 63 48 90 95 99
Rosemary Fell Bronte Archers 16 19 28 43 47 17 11 17 23 42 47 DNS

Megan Tinker Dearne Valley DNS DNS

Lady WA1440 - Compound

Pam Duncanson Cleadon Archers 106 109 | 113 | 116 | 110 | 111 112 | 111 106 | 120 | 119 | 115 110 106 | 104 | 111 110 | 111 109 | 106 | 109 | 118 | 115 | 114
Anne Elliott Bowmen of Pendle and 102 103 | 106 | 108 | 110 | 109 | 109 | 107 | 112 | 117 | 117 | 113 110 110 | 113 | 109 | 109 | 101 | 98 111 102 | 112 | 117 | 115
Marina Rose g:m!selsesl?rlchery Club 106 105 | 103 | 90 108 | 110 | 109 | 106 | 102 | 116 | 120 | 115 110 106 | 106 | 113 | 111 112 | 109 | 105 | 105 | 115 | 116 | 115
Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant Bowmen 96 108 | 101 107 | 115 | 112 | 102 | 102 | 103 | 116 | 116 | 117 104 108 | 110 | 108 | 113 | 114 | 106 | 107 | 99 112 | 113 | 112
Lindsay Howard Thirsk Bowmen 105 99 111 107 | 106 | 103 | 106 | 109 | 111 114 | 119 | 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Mooney Goldcrest Archers 105 111 104 106 | 96 107 108 | 98 107 117 111 114 DNS

Polly Davis Neston 98 107 | 94 108 | 109 | 108 | 103 | 100 | 104 | 111 117 | 113 DNS

Lady WA1440 - Barebow

Grace Helliwell Harthill Company of Archers 59 45 36 46 14 39 40 38 35 59 59 63 44 62 56 50 49 59 57 39 27 54 75 57
Tracy Cross Goldcrest Archers 43 36 37 37 63 47 43 55 42 72 85 85 DNS

Lady WA1440 - Longbow

Sheila Hudson White Rose 58 71 51 83 60 64 62 49 45 81 81 80 64 66 66 74 60 65 54 68 66 83 80 92
Lorraine Slater Nova Bowmen 73 32 35 34 34 52 42 30 40 66 63 62 25 36 20 55 51 39 25 40 13 55 70 73
Junior Lady Metric 2 - Recurve

Jessica Hardesty Dean Thirsk Bowmen 85 69 73 74 69 72 84 67 77 94 96 88 70 96 80 70 83 74 72 76 74 87 86 84
Oliwia Cwienczek Aire Valley Archers DNS 17 31 37 60 74 65 18 37 59 62 63 91
Junior Lady Metric 3 - Recurve

Hannah Fox Pennine Archers 89 95 106 | 108 | 104 | 106 | 100 | 107 | 100 | 109 | 108 | 112 91 102 | 102 | 98 98 103 | 99 103 | 103 | 110 | 104 | 111
Eleanor Stott Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield DNS 89 79 89 101 104 | 98 93 93 97 95 104 | 102
Emma Hunt York Archers Society DNS 81 75 65 91 91 87 89 90 92 95 104 101
Junior Lady Metric 3 - Compound

Holly Hopkinson | Barnsley Archery Club 102 114 | 106 | 115 | 115 | 111 111 108 | 117 | 118 | 117 | 116 108 104 | 108 | 113 | 113 | 114 | 114 | 113 | 114 | 115 | 116 | 120
Junior Lady Metric 3 - Barebow

Evie Finnegan | Assheton Bowmen 70 63 87 81 95 87 84 102 | 91 108 | 105 | 102 91 80 85 87 83 97 98 98 95 100 | 103 | 91
Junior Lady Metric 4 - Recurve

Hetty Duncan DNS 105 87 87 92 106 | 95 94 90 99 112 | 119 | 113

| York Archers Society




Day 1 Dozen Scores

Day 2 Dozen Scores

Archer Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1" 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
Junior Lady Metric 5 - Recurve

Eleanor Thornton Whitburn Archers 95 102 | 78 110 | 108 | 109 | 107 | 115 | 111 117 | 115 | 116 106 108 | 97 103 | 111 115 | 108 | 106 | 109 | 112 | 115 | 114
Amelia Young Dearne Valley 75 79 63 95 100 | 93 74 80 84 87 96 98 84 74 83 94 87 92 77

Isabella Arrand Selby 90 90 83 104 | 108 | 102 | 106 | 107 | 95 105 | 113 | 106 DNS

Junior Lady Metric 5 - Barebow

Emma James Thirsk Bowmen 72 84 86 92 101 88 88 82 84 95 108 | 99 90 81 84 90 92 91 96 89 95 80 97 105
Gent WA1440 - Recurve

Samson Wang Lees Univesity 93 79 70 98 102 | 99 84 98 97 111 104 | 112 81 77 93 100 | 88 101 99 94 99 108 | 111 111
David Hunter Assheton Bowmen 75 69 89 97 102 | 98 101 | 93 99 106 | 93 111 77 77 87 95 97 96 93 90 90 107 | 105 | 111
Roger Smart Thirsk Bowmen 87 80 79 93 98 91 90 84 93 103 | 113 | 111 75 73 79 88 91 93 91 81 90 111 111 109
Paul Heaps Scorton Archers 81 92 72 101 96 98 88 94 95 112 | 101 108 81 75 80 92 82 89 89 96 72 103 | 101 105
Matthew David Bronte Archers 73 63 76 74 92 98 85 72 84 106 | 105 | 102 64 60 63 89 98 90 73 94 67 98 104 | 106
Steve Shaw Barnsley Archery Club 42 64 54 87 89 87 98 99 75 103 | 103 | 101 71 81 72 91 92 94 63 73 89 87 99 113
Jacek Czech Aire Valley Archers 70 82 72 51 86 92 67 75 88 100 | 104 | 91 61 62 63 88 95 83 96 98 83 107 | 104 | 109
Neil Battersby Barnsley YMCA 70 69 58 94 96 85 87 83 76 105 | 113 | 104

Gavin Hunt York Archers Society DNS 49 88 71 103 | 74 85 87 76 81 110 105 102
Les Wild Wakefield 65 70 67 84 75 82 63 91 80 93 96 97 DNS

Matthew Beville Bronte Archers 25 67 56 DNS

Jim Wright Eccles

William Thompson Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Gent WA1440 - Compound

Kevin Duncanson Cleadon Archers 103 110 | 107 | 105 | 114 | 113 | 109 | 109 | 114 | 118 | 118 | 118 101 106 | 105 | 112 | 118 | 115 | 112 | 114 | 116 | 116 | 117 | 118
Daeron Meredith Bowmen of Bruntwood 106 104 | 111 109 | 111 111 115 | 110 | 114 | 119 | 118 | 117 111 106 | 107 | 114 | 110 | 107 | 111 115 | 107 | 118 | 114 | 117
Rhys Moore Isle of Man Archery Club 94 107 | 108 | 114 | 110 | 116 | 107 | 114 | 113 | 113 | 116 | 113 112 110 | 110 | 107 | 113 | 113 | 108 | 109 | 106 | 114 | 117 | 117
Chris Noble South Leeds Archers 97 98 104 | 108 | 108 | 109 | 97 107 | 101 111 117 | 119 99 105 | 110 | 109 | 109 | 110 | 115 | 104 | 110 | 118 | 115 | 117
David Moore Isle of Man Archery Club 94 102 | 95 95 108 | 101 101 101 104 | 115 | 117 | 117 94 91 102 | 111 104 | 110 | 105 | 110 | 108 | 113 | 115 | 114
Tim Hewer Bronte Archers 94 93 107 | 102 | 94 100 | 97 99 101 110 | 114 | 114 100 97 100 | 109 | 107 | 110 | 100 | 97 103 | 111 112 | 113
John Davis Neston 86 93 91 90 104 | 107 | 96 98 97 111 113 | 113 100 94 80 101 96 110 | 99 106 | 103 | 102 | 113 | 115
Darren Clarkson Bowmen of Adel 94 88 90 105 | 106 | 107 | 99 90 102 | 111 110 | 114 98 89 98 83 91 103 | 96 93 103 | 114 | 110 | 112
Julian Smith Bronte Archers 75 82 70 95 99 106 | 104 | 95 81 112 | 107 | 106 76 84 79 93 105 | 102 | 98 90 102 | 105 | 109 | 111
Simon Coates Bronte Archers 68 80 79 89 87 94 95 95 98 101 108 | 99 83 48 84 100 | 100 | 103 | 98 96 93 113 | 104 | 109
Simon Sykes Cleadon Archers 108 105 | 100 | 114 | 107 | 111 109 | 106 | 108 | 119 | 118 | 117
Peter Gtregory Goldcrest Archers 96 102 100 101 107 106 105 106 101 115 118 118

Gent WA1440 - Barebow

Matthew McQuaid South Leeds Archers 40 47 48 70 49 71 75 48 68 88 96 102 40 17 20 60 76 65 59 81 75 93 97 93
Kevin Schofield South Leeds Archers 12 33 25 49 50 55 57 61 40 79 83 95 28 19 40 50 37 45 47 52 49 63 77 80
Terry Finnegan Assheton Bowmen 4 9 13 20 41 34 18 27 51 75 87 78 15 1 22 39 37 38 20 42 24 71 81 86
Gent WA1440 - Longbow

Patrick Revell All Abilities Archery 18 19 30 57 30 43 20 36 44 72 63 63 12 10 15 52 46 24 27 50 49 64 65 60




Day 1 Dozen Scores

Day 2 Dozen Scores

Archer Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1" 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
David Whitham White Rose DNS 11 12 8 39 12 19 21 16 49 69 51 14 20 14 23 11 23 30 9 23 51 39 78
Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club 29 38 21 31 47 40 28 53 57 49 79 75 DNS

Steve Watts Stalybridge Archery Club DNS 19 30 26 57 19 22 15 31 31 72 76 57
lan Fleming Assheton Bowmen 17 22 21 45 30 32 29 14 41 56 54 68 DNS

Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge Archery Club 46 16 17 29 23 35 24 6 15 36 26 36 DNS

Junior Gent Metric 1 - Recurve

Liam Jordan Bridlington Bay Archers 79 85 81 88 86 105 | 81 105 | 106 | 114 | 110 | 106 74 93 94 79 99 102 | 78 104 | 94 108 | 102 | 106
Will Coates Bronte Archers 84 76 98 85 59 85 79 77 77 101 | 97 103 80 76 77 92 91 83 65 74 90 96 102 | 104
Johnny Smart Thirsk Bowmen 90 98 88 102 | 106 | 96 103 | 98 83 107 | 108 | 109 DNS

Junior Gent Metric 2 - Recurve

Max Oakley Bowbrook Archers 112 107 | 109 | 107 | 113 | 116 | 102 | 103 | 111 111 109 | 113 104 103 | 108 | 107 | 110 | 110 | 98 110 | 109 | 108 | 108 | 108
Oscar Fenik Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 71 71 88 94 92 101 80 93 72 84 101 96 DNS

Junior Gent Metric 2 - Barebow

Euan O'Connor | Pennine Archers 64 49 53 55 60 57 61 66 60 86 81 87 43 30 63 60 60 74 54 55 73 83 74 69
Junior Gent Metric 3 - Compound

Bert Smart | Thirsk Bowmen 97 93 98 99 100 | 111 101 105 | 101 108 | 105 | 110 100 102 | 108 | 105 | 101 101 | 97 104 | 100 | 113 | 114 | 109
Junior Gent Metric 4 - Recurve

Henry Lawson | Thirsk Bowmen 62 57 40 68 83 65 71 49 74 102 | 107 | 109 49 42 70 78 67 61 86 72 61 108 | 97 91
Gent WA1440 - Recurve

Andy Knight | St. George's 39 51 62 53 52 85 33 48 42 71 87 92 57 64 67 77 83 78 49 55 59 91 72 88
Junior Lady WA1440 - Recurve

Charlotte Hempsall | Rochdale Company of Archers DNS 102 96 101 113 | 99 110 107 | 95 102 117 108 112
Gent WA1440 - Longbow

Richard Hudson 15 35 18 27 12 34 26 17 36 61 72 71 15 32 37 26 48 48 41 36 41 48 69 65

| White Rose




